SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 404/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2019 in WP No. 8242/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHEWALEWADI GRAMPANCHAYAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH HARKACHAND PARAKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2509/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2512/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 29-01-2020 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

Mentioned by:

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.R.Deshpande, Adv.for

M/S Dr. R.R. Deshpande And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) D.No. 1282/2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER