SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 1282/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2019 in WP No. 8242/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

PUNE METROPOLITAN REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (PMRDA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH HARKACHAND PARAKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6418/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 404/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2509/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2512/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Dr. R.R. Deshpande and Associates, AOR

Mr. Chinmoy Khaledkar, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Nikate, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post the matters for orders on 10th March, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**