SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 845/2021 (Arising out of SLP (C)No. 4322/2021) (Diary No. 1282/2020)

PUNE METROPOLITAN REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (PMRDA)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH HARKACHAND PARAKH & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6418/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

C.A. No. 846/2021 (III)
(Arising out of SLP (C)No. 404/2020)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2509/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2512/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-03-2021

These matters were called on for pronouncement of Order today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Dr. R.R. Deshpande And Associates, AOR

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv. Mr. Chaitanya Nikate, Adv. Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the Order of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra and His Lordship.

<u>Civil Appeal No. 845/2021</u> (Arising out of SLP (C)No. 4322/2021) (Diary No. 1282/2020)

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

CA No. 845/2021 @ SLP (C)No. 4322/2021 @ Diary No. 1282/2020, etc.

C.A. No. 846/2021
(Arising out of SLP (C)No. 404/2020)

Leave granted.

The civil appeal in terms of the order dated 10th March, 2021 passed in Civil Appeal @ SLP (Civil)Diary No. 1282/2020 stands disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file.]